1 / 15
SML601
SML601①②③④⑤⑥
 INTRODUCTION
The SML601 series are a group of positive
voltage regulators manufactured by CMOS
technologies with low power consumption
and low dropout voltage, which provide

 LAN Cards
 Ultra Low Power Microcontroller
 BLOCK DIAGRAM  ORDER INFORMATION
DESIGNATOR SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
①
A Standard
B With Shutdown Function
②③④ Integer
Output Voltage
e.g.3.3V = ②: Default, ③: 3, ④: 3
e.g.12.0V = ②: 1, ③: 2, ④: 0
⑤
M/MC/ MY Package: SOT-23-3/5
P/PT/PL Package: SOT-89-3/5
T/TA/TB Package: TO-92
G Package: SOT-223
ES Package: ESOP8
⑥
- 2% Accuracy
1 1% Accuracy
 SML601
60V Low Current Consumption 150mA CMOS Voltage Regulator
                                                                                2 / 15
SML601
 PIN CONFIGURATION(Top view)
SOT-23-3                       SOT-23-5                        SOT-89-3
SOT-89-5              TO-92                SOT-223              ESOP8
                    (Bottom view)
SML601AXX
PIN NUMBER
PIN
NAME
FUNCTION SOT-23-3 SOT-89-3 TO-92 SOT-223
M MC MY P PT PL T TA TB G
1 3 3 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 VSS Ground
2 2 1 3 1 3 3 3 1 3 VOUT Output
3 1 2 2 3 1 2 1 3 2 VIN Power input